FORM PTC 1619A Expires 06/30/9. OMB 0651-0027

05-25-2000



101367719

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

5-18-00

RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)	-
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	on Date lay Year
Name (line 1) Bruce SCHMIDT	01 14	2000
Name (line 2) James KUTNEY Second Party		on Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Lawrence MAYER		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties a	i
Name (line 1) University of British Columbia	If document to is an assignment receiving party	ent and the vis not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the States, an appropriate of a domestic	ointment
Address (line 1) 2329 West Mall	representative (Designation of separate do Assignment.)	nust be a
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Vancouver	British Columbia V6T 1Z4 State/Country CANADA Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Gerry J. Elman		
Address (line 1) 20 West Third Street		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1969		
Address (line 3) Media, PA 19063-8969		
Address (line 4)		
1/2000 UNALKER 00000085 09380540 (40.00 UP)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Ct:581		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, wasnington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0967

FORM PTO-1619B Lxpires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	610-892-9580
Name Gerry J. Elman		
Address (line 1) 20 West Third Street		
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1969		
Address (line 3) Media, PA 19063-8969		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
09/380,540	[
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Patwas	ent Application, enter the date the patent appli	Cation
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	POI
	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	osed	
Democit Account	dditional fees can be charged to the	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	Deposit Account Number:	# 05-0845
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Gerry J. Elman

Name of Person Signing

JAN. 21 2000

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0968

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re National Phase Patent Application based on

PCT/CA98/00195

U.S. Application No.

09/380,540

Title:

ANHYDROVINBLASTINE FOR THE TREATMENT

OF CANCER

Inventor(s):

SCHMIDT et al

Int. Filing Date:

04 March 1998

Atty. Docket No:

M68-002

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box PCT, DO\EO\US Washington D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Sir:

The above-identified applicant(s) hereby designate the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified patent application may be served.

Gerry J. Elman
ELMAN & ASSOCIATES
P.O. Box 1969
Media, PA 19063
Phone (610) 892-8580
Facsimile (610)-892-9577

Respectfully submitted,

Gerry J. Elman

Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 24,404 ELMAN & ASSOCIATES

Customer No. 003775

P.O. Box 1969

Media, PA 19063

Date <u>JAN. 21</u> 2000

Phone (610) 892-8580

Facsimile (610)-892-9577

PATENT REEL: 010803 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We,

- (a) Bruce SCHMIDT: #311-2386 East Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z3, Canada;
- (b) James KUTNEY: 2118 Nanton Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia V6L 3C7, Canada; and
- (c) Lawrence MAYER: 2416 Carmaria, North Vancouver, British Columbia V7J 3M4, Canada

in consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to University of British Columbia whose full post office address is 2329 West Mall, Vancouver, British Columbia V6T 1Z4, Canada, all our right, title and interest in Canada and throughout the world in and to our invention relating to Anhydrovinblastine for the Treatment of Cancer as fully described and claimed in the application filed on March 4, 1998, under Serial No. PCT/CA98/00195 for a patent for such invention and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue thereof. For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

SIGNED at *	VANCOUVER, BC	this * 14 day of * Arrang, 2000.
*	_t	
Name of Invent	tor: Bruce SCHMIDT	
I, * ZAHR	(name of witness)	declare that I was
· ·	`	HMIDT duly sign and execute the above assignment

Signat

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at * Vancower this *14thday of * January, 2000.
* Name of Inventor: James KUTNEY
I, * ZAHCA DHANS declare that I was (name of witness) personally present and did see James KUTNEY duly sign and execute the above assignment.
* Significant
SIGNED at * Variable at this */4 day of * January 2000.
Name of Inventor: Lawrence MAYER
I, * Chara Phana declare that I was (name of witness) personally present and did see Lawrence MAYER duly sign and execute the above assignment.
* Signature

RECORDED: 01/14/2000